	05-27-	200	)И		
	мрто-1595 5 25 04 102763	3482	2		
	The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reconstruction Name of conveying parties:		attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1.	Eric Gould BearChris SchoppaChad MagendanzAdrian M. ChadleyAditha May AdamsWilliam J. WesterinenCarl LedbetterDale C. Crosier		Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address:		
	Steve Kaneko     Robert Scott Plank       itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?          Yes INO        Nature of conveyance:          No				
	<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> </ul>		Street Address: One Microsoft Way City: Redmond State: Washington Zip:9805		
Febr	cution Dates: May 14, 2204; February 9, 2004; February 9, 2004; ruary 9, 2004; February 10, 2004; February 10, 2004; February 10, 4; February 10, 2004; February 10, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L	Patent No.(s)		
	Patent Application No.(s) 10/429,932 Additional numbers a				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Albert S. Michalik         Internal Address:       3810/305089.01         Company Name:       Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC		Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 704 – 228 <sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Suite 193		Deposit account number:		
	City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074		50-1618		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Albert S. Michalik				
Printed Name of Person Signing Signature 7 Date: May 19, 2004 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
26/2004 GTUN11       00000077 501618       10429932         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks       Gommissioner of Patents and Trademarks         3810       Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
			PATENT		

REEL: 015363 FRAME: 0977

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number			
Filing Date	May 5, 2003		
Inventorship	Bear et al.		
Applicant.			
Attorney's Docket No.			
MS Docket No			
Title: Method and System for Auxiliary Display of Information for a Computing Device			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Eric Gould Bear 3905 132nd Avenue NE Bellevue, Washington 98005

Chad Magendanz 15220 263rd Avenue SE Issaquah, Washington 98027

Aditha May Adams 80 Vine Street #401 Seattle, Washington 98121

Carl Ledbetter 5620 East Mercer Way Mercer Island, Washington 98040

Steve Kaneko 3240 Evergreen Point Road Medina, Washington 98039

#### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 Chris Schoppa 16324 NE 135th Street Redmond, Washington 98052

Adrian M. Chandley 20529 NE 34th Place Sammamish, Washington 98074

William J. Westerinen 2280 270th Court SE Sammamish, Washington 98075

Dale C. Crosier 11919 89<sup>th</sup> PL NE Kirkland, Washington 98034

Robert Scott Plank 4547 169<sup>th</sup> PL SE Bellevue, Washington 98006

## **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Method and System for Auxiliary Display of Information for a Computing Device" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Page 2 of 4

## PATENT REEL: 015363 FRAME: 0979

Attorney Docket No. 3810 MS Docket No. 305089.01

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(5) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(5) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(5) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

5-14-04

, BE Goul

Date

Date

Date

Chad Magendanz

Aditha May Adams

Date

Carl Ledbetter

Date

Steve Kaneko

Date

Chris Schoppa

Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

29/04 Date

Date

Eric Gould Bear Chad Magendanz Aditha May Adams Carl Ledbetter Steve Kaneko Chris Schoppa

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 3810 MS Docket No. 305089.01

Date

2/10/2004 2/16/04

Date

Date

2/10/04

Date

Adrian M/Chandley

William J. Westerinen

Dale C. Crosier

Robert Sats

Robert Scott Plank

Page 4 of 4

# PATENT REEL: 015363 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 05/25/2004**